Comparative Detail of Operating Expenses

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2023 and 2022

Line No. OPERATING EXPENSES 2023 2022

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

1 Purchased water $ 82,000 $ 75,172

2 Purchased power 227,076 261,507

3 Chemicals 351,652 359,332
4 Plant supplies & expense 133,674 131,621

5 Office supplies & expense 38,122 40,035

6 Outside services 329,137 284,635
7 Insurance 53,454 50,542

8 Salaries 843,951 760,554

9 Employee benefits 224,978 263,478
10 Miscellaneous expenses 127,842 108,233
11 Transportation expenses 70,810 85,581

12 Total operation and maintenance expenses 2,482,696 2,420,690

13 DEPRECIATION 980,669 974,963

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES

14 Payroll taxes 61,601 54,154

15 Total taxes other than income taxes 61,601 54,154

16 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $ 3,524,966 $ 3,449,807

EXHIBIT C
JACKSON COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY

Brownstown, Indiana

Pro-forma Statement of Revenue
At Pro-forma Present and Proposed Rates

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2023

Line No. Description

Twelve
Months Ended

12/31/2023 Adjustments Ref

Pro-Forma
Present
Rates Adjustments Ref

Pro-Forma
Proposed

Rates

Operating Revenues:
1 Sales to members $ 4,190,836 17,704 (2) $ 4,208,540 $ 1,018,993 (A) $ 5,227,533

2 Other operating revenues 90,040 90,040 90,040

3 Total operating revenues 4,280,876 I7,704 4,298,580 1,018,993 5,317,573

Opemti n p.. Expenses:
3 Other operation & maintenance 358,314 620,441 1,528 (B) 621,970

4 338 (3)

5 7,112 (5)
6 2,198 (7)
7 142,239 (4)
8 7,149 (8)

103,091 (9)

9 Treatment 538,229 538,229 538,229

10 Distribution 546,539 546,539 546,539

11 Consumer account expense 47,633 47,633 47,633

12 Administrative expense 991,981 991,981 991,981

13
14 Depreciation and amortization 980,669 126,000 (1) 1,106,669 1,106,669

15 Taxes-other 61,601 10,881 (6) 72,482 72,482

16 Total operating expenses 3,524,966 399,009 3,923,975 1,528 3,925,503

17 Utility operating margin $ 755,910 374,605 $ 1,017,465 $ 1,392,070

SCHEDULE C-1
Page 1 of 2

JACKSON COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY
Brownstown, Indiana

Detail of Adjustments
Line No.

(1)
To adjust depreciation expense to reflect the increase in plant during the test year period.

1 Depreciation Expense
$6,300,000 plant placed into service depreciated over
50 years straight line = $126,000 depreciation expense annually $ 126,000

(2)
To adjust operating revenues to reflect the increase in customers during the test year

2 Normalized revenue $ 17,704

(3)
To adjust for IDEM Fee

3 Number of pro forma present customers 5,882
4 Current IDEM fee rate 1.00